



**ST. CLAIR CATHOLIC
DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD**

Lighting the Way ~ Rejoicing in Our Journey

**REQUEST FOR TENDER
FOR
PAINT TENDER # CP1550**

RFT #: CP1550

**ADDENDUM #3
QUESTIONS & ANSWERS**

DUE DATE: APRIL 14, 2015 at 2:00:00p.m., Local Time

Mailing Address:
Mr. Tony Prizio
Purchasing Department
St. Clair Catholic District School Board
420 Creek Street
Wallaceburg, ON
N8A 4C4

ADDENDUM, QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

ADDENDUM #3

A3. Reply to questions received. See questions and answers below.

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

1. QUESTION: St Elizabeth – Are you getting someone in to do the major patching in the boiler room 101 or are we responsible for it?

ANSWER: The patch work in boiler room 101 is not the responsibility of the awarded paint contractor for this contract.
The major patching in the boiler room 101 will be completed prior to the painting contract being awarded.

2. QUESTION: Are we responsible for moving all furniture in the rooms?

ANSWER: The Board will look after removal of items from walls and moving furniture to the middle of the rooms.

3. QUESTION: St Anne's – Are we painting the closets that have the air pumps in them in the hallways?

ANSWER: The heat pump closets at St. Anne are not to be painted on the inside. The corridor (side that faces the corridor) side of the heat pump closet doors and frames are to be painted.

4. QUESTION: Can we work during the day on the opposite end of the school at St Anne's and St Elizabeth School while day care is in rooms on the other end of the school or is it all night and weekend work?

ANSWER: Please refer to section # 14 in the Instructions to Bidders - PROJECT SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS.

This concludes the addendum #3.